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Maumee Valley Wheelmen
2017 Tuesday Night Race Series

This race series has been in held in Northwest Ohio since 1969. These races are ridden for glory and
bragging rights. We keep entry fees low and have 3 levels of racing (A, B, & C groups). There are 20
races in the series including Time Trials, Road Races, and Criteriums held at multiple venues across the
region.

e All riders must be USAC licensed (one day club memberships and USAC licenses are available)
e Day-of registration only
e USAC license must be presented at registration
e Entry fee ($8 for club members, $15 for non-members) includes USAC Insurance
e No prize list. Racing is for the glory of becoming the MVW 2016 Club Champion
e Results will be posted to USA Cycling
e A, B, and C race categories (Categories may be combined)
e Full Schedule on Page 2
e Venue Addresses and Details on Page 3
e Series Scoring and Awards on Page 4
e All USA Cycling rules apply
e Events may be cancelled due to inclement weather
e Follow MVW on social media for the latest updates & results:
o Facebook: MVWracing/
o Twitter: @mvwroad
o Instagram: maumeevalleywheelmen

For additional information contact: Scott Main MVW@woh.rr.com or 419-494-3366

www.MaumeeValleywWheelmen.com

USAC permits 2017-602 (Equinox), 2017-833 (TT Series), 2017-834 (Scotch Ridge), 2017-839 (OOIP), 2017-848 (Owens), 2017-
840 (Woodville), 2017-1201 (Pittsford), 2017-1202 (Speedway)


http://www.maumeevalleywheelmen.com/
https://www.facebook.com/MVWracing/
mailto:MVW@woh.rr.com
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Date

25 Apr
02 May
9 May

16 May
23 May
30 May

6 Jun

13 Jun

20 Jun

27 Jun

11 Jul
18 Jul
25 Jul
1 Aug
8 Aug
15 Aug
22 Aug
29 Aug
5 Sept

12 Sep

Time

6:30pm
6:30pm
6:30pm
6:30pm
6:30pm
6:30pm

6:30pm

6:30pm

7:00pm

6:30pm

6:30pm
6:30pm
6:30pm
6:30pm
6:30pm
6:30pm
6:30pm
6:30pm
6:30pm

6:30pm

2017 Schedule

Description

Time Trial (1 Lap)
Road Race (4 Laps)
Criterium (25 Laps)
Time Trial
Criterium (35 Laps)
Road Race (4 Laps)

Chris Burkhart
Memorial Crit (35 Laps)

Road Race 5-Laps

Ohio vs. Michigan Road
Race (4 Laps)

Time Trial (2 Laps) -
Club Picnic

CC Omnium

Criterium (30 Laps)

CC Criterium (40 Laps)
CC Road Race (5 Laps)
CC Time Trial
Criterium (35 Laps)*
Road Race (3 Laps)
Criterium (30 Laps)
Criterium (30 Laps)

Time Trial (1 Lap)

Distance

14.5km

32km

38km

25km

35km

43.5km

35km

40km

TBD

29km

40km

44km

40km

40km

32 km

35km

43.5km

38km

33km

14.5km

Venue
Otsego Park
Scotch Ridge
OO0lIP
MJT (25k)
Owens CEP
Woodville

Owens DP

Scotch Ridge

Lost Nation

Otsego Park

Toledo Speedway

OQlIP

Owens CEP

Scotch Ridge
MJT (32k)
Owens DP
Woodville
Owens CEP

Owens DP

Otsego Park

CC = Club Championship Race, *This date is a club championship back-up date

www.MaumeeValleywWheelmen.com
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http://www.maumeevalleywheelmen.com/
https://www.maumeevalleywheelmen.com/otsegopark
https://www.maumeevalleywheelmen.com/scotch-ridge
https://www.maumeevalleywheelmen.com/ooip
https://www.maumeevalleywheelmen.com/mjt
https://www.maumeevalleywheelmen.com/owens-cep
https://www.maumeevalleywheelmen.com/scotch-ridge
https://www.maumeevalleywheelmen.com/owensdp
https://www.maumeevalleywheelmen.com/scotch-ridge
https://www.maumeevalleywheelmen.com/lostnation
https://www.maumeevalleywheelmen.com/otsegopark
http://maumeevalleywheelmen.com/speedway
https://www.maumeevalleywheelmen.com/ooip
https://www.maumeevalleywheelmen.com/owens-cep
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https://www.maumeevalleywheelmen.com/mjt
https://www.maumeevalleywheelmen.com/owensdp
https://www.maumeevalleywheelmen.com/woodville
https://www.maumeevalleywheelmen.com/owens-cep
https://www.maumeevalleywheelmen.com/owensdp
https://www.maumeevalleywheelmen.com/otsegopark

Venue

Otsego Park

MJT

(Mary Jane
Thurston)

Owens CEP
(Center for

Emergency
Preparedness)

Owens DP
(Driving Pad)

oolIP

Scotch Ridge

Woodville

Lost Nation

Toledo
Speedway

Address

20000 W River Rd,
Bowling Green, OH
43402

1466 State Route
65, McClure, OH
43534

30150 Tracy Rd
Wallbridge, OH
43465

30150 Tracy Rd
Wallbridge, OH
43465*

1740 Commerce Rd
Holland, OH 43528

14545 New
Rochester Rd,
Pemberville, OH
43450

Fort Findlay Rd. &
US 23, Woodbville,
OH 43469

S Pittsford Rd &
Squawfield Rd,
Pittsford, Michigan
49271

5639 Benore Rd.,
Toledo, OH 43612

Venue Information

Details

Course open to traffic, Corner Marshalls will be
posted.

Full Venue Details: Otsego Park

Course open to traffic, Corner Marshalls will be
posted.

Full Venue Details: Mary Jane Thurston

Closed course.

Full Venue Details: Owens CEP

Closed course.
*Across the street from Owens CEP

Full Venue Details: Owens DP

Course open to traffic, Corner Marshalls will be
posted.

Full Venue Details: OOIP

Course open to traffic, Corner Marshalls will be
posted.

Full Venue Details: Scotch Ridge

Course open to traffic, Corner Marshalls will be
posted.

Full Venue Details: Woodville

Course open to traffic, Corner Marshalls will be
posted.

Full Venue Details: Lost Nation

Closed Course.

Full Venue Details: Toledo Speedway

www.MaumeeValleywWheelmen.com
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Series Awards

Series award winners are recognized at the end of the year
banquet every November. You must be a full member of the
Maumee Valley Wheelmen to receive a series award. Note: you
do not have to race for the Wheelmen to be a club member!

Club Champion: The Club Champion will be scored from the A
group only, thus the rider with the most points (best 12 races) in the
A group will be the Club’s overall winner. The Club Champion will
receive their name etched in the

Women’s Club Champion: Since female racers are welcome in
any of the three racing groups, overall results and group are

considered for this award.

Time Trial Champion (Men’s & Women’s): The best aggregate
scores across the time trials in the series.

Sprint Champion: The rider with the most sprint points at the end
of the year is the Club Sprint Champion.

Most Improved: Determined by club vote at the end of the season.

Wheelmen of the Year: Determined by club vote at the end of the

1The Club Championship Trophy is engraved with the
season. champion's name and stays with the current club
Champ until a new winner is awarded. It's like the
Stanley Cup of bike racing.

Group Standings: The Top 4 riders in each group (A, B,and C)
are also recognized.

www.MaumeeValleywWheelmen.com
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Series Scoring

A, B, and C races are scored separately. Series points are awarded as follows:

Standard Race Championship Race
1st 20 1st 26
2nd 18 2nd 24
3rd 16 3rd 22
4th 14 4th 20
5th 12 5th 18
6th 10 6th 16
7th 9 7th 14
8th 8 8th 12
9th 7 9th 10
10th 6 10th 9
11th 5 11th 8
12th 4 12th 7
13th 3 13th 6
14th 2 14th 5
15th+ 1 15th 4
DNF 1 16th 3
17th 2
18th+ 1
DNF 1

Overall series points are calculated by totaling the 12 best scores throughout the season AND adding in race worker
points. Each member is required to work 2 races, and will earn 20 points for each. The maximum number of worker
points that can be earned is 40.

Sprint Points: For Criteriums and Road Races, the race director can include one or more intermediate sprints for
the sprint competition. These are marked by ringing the bell at the beginning of the lap for which they will be
awarded. 1st place: 3pts, 2nd place: 2 pts, 3rd place: 1pt. Sprint points are not added into the overall series
competition. Instead, it is tracked as a separate competition throughout the year.
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